1/27/2016 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1999 PORSCHE 911 CARRERA/CARRERA 4: WPOCA2995X5652716

For Personal Use Only

[CIAIRIFIARY SARFAX:Vehicle History Report

Vehicle Information:
1999 PORSCHE 911 CARRERA/CARRERA . No accident/damage reported to CARFAX

4
VIN: WPOCA2995XS652716 -
CONVERTIBLE m 9 Previous owners

3.4L H6 FI DOHC
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Standard Equipment | Safety Options

13 Service records available

@ Personal vehicle

132,040 Lastreported odometer
reading

Worth $860 more than
retail book value

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/27/16 at 5:03:05 PM (EST).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

|c ﬂﬂﬁﬂ[ﬂ Price Calculator™

Adjust the value of this 1999 Porsche 911 Carrera/Carrera 4 based on the information av aaiq ble in this report

1) Retail Book Value | 2) CARFAX Price Adjustment™ 3) Adjusted Retail Value

+ $860

Above retail book value

Begin by entering
the retail book value

 Start by enteringthe _ This vehicle is worth __ Compare adjusted retail
 retail book value from & i . more than average, . value to seller’s asking
pricing guide wehsite. based on information | /k/ price when making
' in this report, wour decision,

|C nmﬁum Ownership History & Owners 1-7 ngnerS & Owner 8
Ths, number {)‘ owners is E‘s!im% ed o -
Year purchased - 1998 2013 201 5

-Type Of o N R , SIS PR personai” . ; person;,ﬂ R Persona,; S
_Es_tlrﬁated Iength of ownershlp - - 14 yrs. 6 mo. ” 1yr. 11 mo. 3 months ”
Owned in the followmg states/provinces o California, Arizona Ar%zoﬁ.a. Arizona
Estlmated mlles driven per year 7 See Detaﬂs 5 328/yr 7 - o
Last reported odometer reading o - 12-1. 000 131,729 o 135,040” B

I l | | I
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C ﬂmﬁﬂm Title History

CAHM—\XJL‘H antees the information in this section

- Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

g Owners 1-7

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

ﬁOwnerS

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1999 PORSCHE 911 CARRERA/CARRERA 4: WP0OCA2995XS652716

% Owner 9

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

|C ﬂmﬂ[ﬁ Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX
Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No mdlcataon of an odometer rollback

Accrdent ! Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Porsche dealer for any open recalls.

Basrc Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Interested in an extended
warranty?

g Owners 1-7 i Owner 8 g Owner 9
i | g fones | g e
Reported Reportod. Reporied
Report ekl gg;ﬁf&f
indioated Incioated indioatod
Raotd Ragorisd Reroree

S Reporied Reportad
Warranty Warranty Warranty
Expired Expired Expired

Tell us what you know about this vehicle

View vehicles with free CARFAX Reports

View other PORSCHE 911 CARRERA/CARRERA 4 vehicles with FREE CARFAX Reports

https:/fiwww .carfax.com/showroom /#/report/WPOC A2995XS652716

|
Get FREE CARFAX® Reporis at
Earnhardt Scottsdale Lexus  Shop Now >
C mmﬂﬂm Detailed History Glossary
‘OW ner 1 Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
Type: Personal 12/04/1998 27 California . Odometer reading reported
Where: California Motor Vehicle Dept.
Est. miles/year: 10,029/yr ST ‘ "Manhattan Beach CA o
Est. length owned: 1 1 4/98 - 12/30/1998 California Tltle |ssued or updated
8/20/04 Motor Vehicle Dept. First owner reported
(5 yrs. 8 mo.)
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1999 PORSCHE 911 CARRERA/CARRERA 4: WPOCA2995XS652716

https:/iwww.carfax.com/showroomf#/report/WWPOC A2995XS652716

Low mileage! Titled or registered as
- This owner drove personal vehicle
less than the S NS Loan = ien reported ,,,,,,
industry average 01/19/2000 California Tllle lssuecl or updated
 of 15,000 miles Motor Vehicle Dept.
| per year. Manhattan Beach, CA
' 02/28/2001 26,035 Pacific VW Coolant reservoir replaced
Hawthorne, CA Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
310-531-9400
lacarguy.com
09/19/2001 30,406 Pacific VW Exterior trim repaired
Hawthorne, CA Brake fluid flushed/changed
310-531-9400 Brakes checked
lacarguy.com Front door trim panel replaced/repaired
Interior accessory |nstalled
07/16/2002 37,679 Pacific Porsche Front seat replaced
Torrance, CA Convertible top motor checked/replaced
310-891-2100 Anti-theft/keyless remote battery replaced
Iacarguy com Ahgnment performed
07/31/2002 38,098 Pacific Porsche Door trim panel adjusted
‘ Torrance, CA Drivability/performance checked
310-891-2100 Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
lacarguy com
02/21/2003 39,978 Pacific Porsche Tire condltlon and pressure checked
Torrance, CA
310-891-2100
Iacarguy com
05/16.’2003 46,822 Pacrf ic Porsche Coolant reservoir replaced
Torrance, CA Cooling system bled
310-891-2100 Clutch replaced
lacarguy.com Clutch assembly replaced
Mass air flow sensor replaced
Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
Clutch checked
Drlvablllty/performance checked
09/01/2003 California Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. Loan or lien reported
Manhaltan Beach CA
07/15/2004 55,614 Volkswagen of Four wheel alrgnment performed
Garden Grove
Garden Grove, CA
714-590-4000
vwofgg.com
aOwner 2 Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
Purchased: § - '
il s |0812012004 56,705 Calfornia Title issued or updated
Where: qu““, A Motor Vehicle Dept. New owner reported
Est. length owned:  8/20/04 - A ) La Jolla, CA Loan or lien reported
4/2/05 09/17/2004 Hoehn Porsche Washed/detailed
{7 months) Carlsbad, CA Engine checked
760-438-4434
hoehnporsche com
09/17/2004 Cahforn!a Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
AOwner 3 Date: Mtieage Source: Comments:
Pi}l(h:i‘_-.fjd, ?Uu,) PR - - u_. SR i .‘ l. - bt i - s s
Type: ersona 04/02/2005 67,000 California Title issued or updated
Where: California Motor Vehicle Dept. ~ New owner reported
Est. length owned: 4/2/05 - o o ____Los Angeles CA
¥/23/05  104/19/2005 Hoehn Porsche Engine checked
(11 months) Carlsbad, CA Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
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760-438-4434 Transmission fluid flushed
hoehnporsche.com Washed/detailed
08/18/2005 Volkswagen of Four wheel alignment performed
Garden Grove
Garden Grove, CA
714-590-4000
vwofgg.com
A4Owner 4 Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
Purchased: 2006 P ™ :
Type: fersonal 03/23/2006 84,542 California Title issued or updated
Where: California Motor Vehicle Dept. New owner reported
Est. length owned:  3/23/06 - e “Hawthorne CA o
812100 | 10/3072008 Hoehn Porsche Recommended maintenance performed
(2 yrs. 4 mo.) Carlsbad, CA Washed/detailed
760-438-4434
hoehnporsche com
05/23/2007 Volkswagen of Vehicle serviced
Garden Grove
Garden Grove, CA
714-590-4000
vwofgg com
08/1 5!2007 Hoehn Porsche Electrlcal system checked
Carlsbad, CA Washed/detailed
760-438-4434 Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
hoehnporsche.com Engine checked
aowner 5 Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
Purchased: 2008 S S — A e
Type: pereonal | 08/12/2008 97,728 California Odometer readlng reported
Where: California Motor yehlcle Dept.
Est. miles/year: 5710/yr | S Sumiily, s e S s
Est. length owned: 8/12/08 - 09/08/2008 97,900 California Passed emissions inspection
?ff yn Inspection Station
(3 years) i : i S A
- 09/09/2008 California Title issued or updated
Loyv mileage! Motor Vehicle Dept. ~ New owner reported
' This owner drove Sun City, CA
! less than the T R —— —— a—
industry average g 11/01/2009 105,932 Calrforn_la - Failed emissions |nspect|on
. of 15,000 miles Inspection Station Designated GROSS POLLUTER
' per year. R _ SunCity,CA .
; - ' 11/11/2009 105,982 Calrfornla Passed emissions inspection
S Inspection Station
Sun Clty CA
09/01/2011 115,172 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
09/04/2011 Dealer Inventory Vehicle sold
02/20/2012 115,178 Autu Auct:on Listed as a dealer vehicle
Pacific Region Vehicle sold at auction
Millions of used vehicles
are bought and sold at
auctlon every year.
&Owner 6 Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
Purchased: 2012 mroT—— : R :
Type: Personal 04/26/2012 Arizona . Title issued or updated
Where: Arizona Motor Vehicle Dept. ~ New owner reported
Est. length owned: 4/26/12 - Tempe, AZ
11/26/12 Title #01K0012117020
{7 months) 111/26/2012 Arizona Passed emissions inspection
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1999 PORSCHE 911 CARRERA/CARRERA 4: WPOCA2995XS652716

Inspection Station
Maricopa County
&0wner 7 Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
Pd'CHBS’Bd 4 2{}12 - T L AL S - SE— - ., = st “.; ,ka,-w,...u..‘.:..mwuwu T s e —a———
T Personal 11/26/2012 115,700 Arizona Title or registration issued
Wher Arizona Motor Vehicle Dept. =~ New owner reported
Est length owned:  11/26/12 - __ ~ Title #BA22012331047 -
6/4/13 04/27/2013 121,000 Arizona Passed emissions inspection
(6 months) Inspection Station
Maricopa County
ngner 8 Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
puicha%d: 2013 ST —— e So— -..mnw.v.v bbb e s V- .h.‘ . -, - TSSO UV SSRO—
Type: Personal 06/04/2013 21,495 Arizona Registration issued or renewed
Where: Brizona Motor Vehicle Dept.  Title or registration issued
Est. miles/year: 5,328/yr Title #633H013155006 New owner reported
Est. length owned:  6/4/13- | o Loan oF lien reported
‘;i"' 6/15 | 1115/2014 130,000 Arizona Passed emissions inspection
; Gyr. 11 mo) Inspection Station
 Low mileage! o _ Maricopa County o
| This owner drove 11/15/2014 Arizona Registration issued or renewed
 less than the Motor Vehicle Dept.  Loan or lien reported
| industry average Title #633H013155006 Registration updated when owner moved
- of 15,000 miles the vehicle to a new location
per year. I S —— L e e
: 05/06/2015 131,729 Auto Auction Vehicle offered for sale
Arizona Sold at auction
@oOwner 9 Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
Type: Parsenal 10/14/2015 Arizona Title or registration issued
Where: Arizona Motor yehicle Dept. New owner reported
Est. length owned: 10/14/15 - Phoemx, AZ
e R T o B
(3 months) 141/11/2015 132,040 California Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Cathedral City, CA
Print this CARFAX Report and take it to your pre-purchase inspection
Tell us what you know about this vehicle

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

CARFAX Price Adjustment™

about your next used car.

Failed Emissions Inspection

recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

First Owner

Gross Polluter

Lc Bﬂum Glossary

https://www.carfax.com/showroom /#/report/WPOC A2995XS652716

View Full Glossary

Accidents, service records, number of owners and many other history factors can affect a vehicle's value. The CARFAX Price
Adjustment is a tool that analyzes millions of used car transactions to measure how the combination of all the information reported to
CARFAX affects the value of a particular vehicle. The vehicle's retail book value plus the CARFAX Price Adjustment will give you a
more accurate measure of the vehicle's value. Use this tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision

The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable emissions
standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine problems and CARFAX

When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

A Gross Polluter is a vehicle that fails an emissions inspection with below-standard scores. These vehicles can pollute as much as 18
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112712016 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1999 PORSCHE 911 CARRERA/CARRERA 4: WPOCA2995XS652716

times more than a vehicle that passes an emissions inspection. It is ilegal to drive or sell a gross polluting vehicle in California, and it
cannot be registered with the DMV. CARFAX recommends checking the latest Vehicle Inspection Report to confirm the proper repairs
have been completed before purchasing.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration

record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

CARFAX® Reports on every used car at

Acura North Scottsdale Shop Now > : —E

Follow Us: [f] facebook.com/CARFAX % @CarfaxReports 3§ CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®

© 2016 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Inc. All rights reserved.

Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.

1/27/16 5:03:05 PM (EST)
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